In preparing these consolidated financial statements in accordance with IFRS 1, the Company has applied
a mandatory exception from full retrospective application of IFRS.  The mandatory exception applied from
full retrospective application of IFRS is described below.

Estimates

In accordance with IFRS 1, an entity’s estimates under IFRS at the date of transition to IFRS must be
consistent with estimates made for the same date under previous GAAP, unless there is objective evidence
that those estimates were in error.  The Company’s IFRS estimates as of January 1, 2010 are consistent
with its Canadian GAAP estimates for the same date.

VALDOR TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL INC.
Management’s Discussion & Analysis
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in U.S. Dollars)

 - 6 -

Reconciliation of equity as reported under Canadian GAAP and IFRS

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s shareholders’ equity reported in accordance with
Canadian GAAP to its shareholders’ deficiency in accordance with IFRS at the transition date:

 January 1, 2010
 Canadian

GAAP balance

IFRS
Adjustment

IFRS

balance

Share capital  $ 14,850,523 $ - $ 14,850,523
Share subscriptions receivable  (371,573)  -  (371,573)
Contributed surplus   2,800,970  (28,374)  2,772,596
Accumulated other
 comprehensive income (loss)

 -

 (60,218)

 (60,218)

Deficit  (18,230,598)  88,592  (18,142,006)

 $ (950,678) $ -  $ (950,678)

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s shareholders’ equity reported in accordance with
Canadian GAAP to its shareholders’ deficiency in accordance with IFRS at December 31, 2010:

 December 31, 2010
 Canadian

GAAP balance

IFRS
Adjustment

IFRS

balance

Share capital  $ 15,936,338 $ - $ 15,936,338
Share subscriptions receivable  (125)  -  (125)
Contributed surplus   3,019,776  (95,373)  2,924,403
Accumulated other
 comprehensive income (loss)

 -

 (29,331)

 (29,331)

Deficit  (19,480,480)  124,704  (19,355,776)

 $ (524,491) $ -  $ (524,491)

VALDOR TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL INC.
Management’s Discussion & Analysis
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in U.S. Dollars)

 - 7 -

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s shareholders’ equity reported in accordance with
Canadian GAAP to its shareholders’ deficiency in accordance with IFRS at September 30, 2010:

 September 30, 2010
 Canadian

GAAP balance

IFRS
Adjustment

IFRS

balance

Share capital  $ 15,135,417 $ - $ 15,135,417
Contributed surplus   2,960,409  (77,563)  2,882,846
Share subscriptions  177,615  -  177,615